94
The 460BEC 3-way ball valve manifold features an adjustable
bypass setting that maintains a constant system pressure
regardless of the valve being in the ON or OFF position. This
is particularly effective on sprayers equipped with positive
displacement pumps. Available with E or EC series motors
with cable or DIN electrical connections. See page 66 for more
information on DirectoValve motors.

 AMP MALE FASTON CONNECTOR
CHART 1: CONNECTOR CODES
How to order:
This system is to be used for 344B and
356B ball valves and 440B, 450B, 460B
and 490B ball valve manifolds equipped
with electrical connectors. Connector
and pin-outs are to be specified in
valve or manifold part number
when ordering.
Note: On 2-pin connectors, only pin-out
code C or S is used.
First: Specify code for connector
desired (See Chart 1).
Second: Specify appropriate wire
pin-out arrangement (See Chart 2).
Example:
356BEC-CLB
Wire Codes:
R = Red (+12V)
W = White (Switched)
P = Plugged
B = Black (Ground)
Electrical Connectors
VALVES AND MANIFOLDS
Pin-out Code
Connector Code
4-
PI
N
Note: TeeJet Technologies recommends the use of sealed connectors
to improve reliability and prolong component life.
CHART 2: PIN-OUT CODES
CODE
LETTER
CONNECTOR POSITION
CODE
LETTER
CONNECTOR POSITION
A OR 1 B OR 2 C OR 3 D OR 4 A OR 1 B OR 2 C OR 3 D OR 4
nmitchell
Highlight